
No. 22O155 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 

 

STATE OF TEXAS, 

 

Plaintiff,  

v. 

 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ET AL., 

 

 

                                                                                  Defendants. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been 

served with copies of the Motion for Leave to File and Brief of Amici Curiae 
Carter Phillips, Stuart M. Gerson, John Danforth, Cristine Todd Whitman, 

Lowell Weicker, et al., in Support of Defendants and in Opposition to Plaintiff’s 

Motions, via electronic mail and  U.S. first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 9th 

day of December 2020. 

 
[See Attached Service List] 

 

 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
    

  

 

Date:   December 9, 2020                               _/s/Nancy A. Temple_____ 

       Nancy A. Temple 
 

 

 

 

 



SERVICE LIST: 

 

 
Kenneth Paxton 

Attorney General of Texas 

P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 

Austin, TX 78711 

kenneth.paxton@oag.texas.gov 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff State of Texas 

 

J. Bart Delone 

Chief Deputy Attorney General 

Sean A. Kirkpatrick 

Senior Deputy Attorney General 

PA Office of Attorney General 

Strawberry Square, 15th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

jdelone@attorneygeneral.gov 

 

Counsel for Defendant 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
 

 

Heather Meingast 

Erik Grill 

Assistant Attorneys General 

Office of Michigan Attorney General 

PO Box 30736 

Lansing, Michigan 48909 

meingasth@michigan.gov 

grille@michigan.gov 

ag-clee@michigan.gov 

 

Counsel for the State of Michigan 

 

Josh Kaul 

Charlotte Gibson 

State of Wisconsin Department of 

Justice 

Legal Services Division 

17 W. Main St. 

P.O. Box 7857 

Madison WI 53707-7857 

gibsoncj@doj.state.wi.us 

josh.kaul@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Counsel for the State of Wisconsin 

 

Andrew Pinson 

Solicitor General 

Russell Willard 

Senior Assistant Attorney General 

Office of Georgia Attorney General 

40 Capital Square, S.W. 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

apinson@law.ga.gov 

rwillard@law.ga.gov 

 

Counsel for the State of Georgia 
 

 

 


